
RESOLUTION NO. /;?- 12 

A RESOLUTION RELATING TO ELECTED OFFICIALS IN IMRF 

Employer IMRF 1.0. Number 0002 

WHEREAS, the Village of Chatham is a participant in the 

Illinois Municipal Retirement Fund; and 

WHEREAS, elected officials may participate in Illinois 

Municipal Retirement Fund if they are in positions normally requiring 

performance of duty for 600 hours or more per year; and 

WHEREAS, this governing body can determine what the normal 

annual hourly requirements of its elected officials are, and should 

make such determination for the guidance and direction of the Board 

of Trustees of the Illinois Municipal Retirement Fund. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the President and Board 

of Trustees of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois that 

Village Clerk and Village President positions qualify for membership 

and became qualified on May 1, 1989 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this Resolution rescinds 

Resolution Number 93-22 and that Villager Trustees elected after 

January 1, 2007 are no longer qualified to participate in IMRF 

because of the required 600 hours. 

ATTEST: 

YEAS: 

'It'>M .. J%.� 
Thomas S. Gray, p�dent 

Vlllage of Chatham 

NAYS: _a� _________ ___ ________________ _ 

ABSENT: I I'7IJU 

n .... 



STATE OF ILLINOIS 

COUNTY OF SANGAMON 

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and perfect copy of 

a Resolution adopted by the Board of Trustees on the;?/th day of 

/Ylf}i2t!tJ 20/2.... A Resolution titled "A Resolution Relating to Elected 

Officials in IMRF" 

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the 

;;rJch day ofjJ?fllcil, 20/;;, 

�at Schad, Village Clerk 


